Grand Valley
Cap ‘n’ Ballers

Frontier Shoot 2011

August 5-7, 2011



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

08-07-2011
251 Ron Fernwalt 296
252 Bonnie Fernwalt 297
253 Dick Wadsworth 298
254 Jim Potee 299
255 Denny Tiggleman 300
256 Jack Huss 301 Lenny Brummel
257 Jerry Knight 302 Dustin Brummel
258 Yvonne Knight 303 AJ Brummel
259 Jim Snyder 304 John Klingler
260 Paul Mercer 305 Kathy Klingler
261 Louise Mercer 306 Al Brummel
262 Will Elliot 307 Ryan Brummel
263 Kathy Elliot 308 Brian Heiss
264 Fay Elliot 309 Andrew Driskel
265 Don Koopman 310 Dave Jones
266 John Shinnabarger 311 Reymundo Valle
267 Jan White 312 Ed Dennis
268 Lacey White 313 Serge Bourdeaux
269 Martin Porter 314 Wayne Baughman
270 Bill Cole 315 Patti Baughman
271 Michael Eder 316 Dave Kermeen
272 Austin Eder 317 Cal Meabon
273 Dennis Sitzer 318 Toni Meabon
274 John Turner 319 Robert Hunt
275 Morris Holloway 320 Ben Kerkstra
276 Dan Nuttal 321 Sue Kerkstra
277 David Taylor 322 Camilla Lavoilette
278 Cathleen Taylor 323 Kayla Clarke
279 Stan Luyky 324 Joshua Clarke
280 Wayne Knopp 325 b39:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9::9:0:9:9:¢
281 Ardith Knopp 326 Russell Anderson
282 Will Cridler 327 Marcie Anderson
283 328 David Sparks
284 329 Sara Sparks
285 330 Gary Kern
286 331 Mike Verburg
287 332 Brian Greenlee
288 333 Morgan Greenlee
289 334 Michal Greenlee
290 335 Maclyn Greenlee
291 336 Roger Pierce
292 337 Leanne Pierce
293 338 T. Mingo
294 339 Scott Mings

295 340 Justin Mings
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385

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

LISTING OF COMPETIORS

Josh Monroe

Paul Vanslooten
XXXKXXXKXKXXKKXKKKKX
Alan Kleinstiver
Farl Sand

Jon Stamp

Matt Hakkin
Amy Hakkin
James Hakkin
Allison Hakkin

Gregory Johnston
JD Good

Craig Johnston
Carla Johnston
Allen Phipps

John Fullerton
Sherry Wolbers
Ed Simpson

Paul Vanderploeg
Kermit

Bob Wheelock
Rick Galloway
Bonnie Galloway
Tom Verburg
Tony Baughman

Larry Gentry
Rich Brown

Kim Best

Lynda Best
Jerry Stricker

Mark Meyer

Wayne Fritz
Peter Fritz
Gabe Sowers
Tehya Sowers

Ron Lowell
Jacob Boger
Bud Thompson
Betty Thompson
Ron Smith

Patrick Malloy
Jim Messmer

Dan Plaggemeyer
Julie Plaggemeye
Evy Plaggemeyer

08-07-2011
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421
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423
424
425

426
427
428
r 429
430

Matt Plaggemeyer
Josh Plaggemeyer
Lee Hauch

Dennie McNabb
Lynn McNabb

Dean Haag
Delores Haag
Tom Ruggeri
Josh Blackmore
Sarah Blackmore

Lynn Kozik
Chris Kozik
Megan Galloway
Mark Nienhouse
Bob Galloway

Paul Schumm

Ed Henson

Eric Hoskinson
Robbie Hoskinson
XEXXXXXXKXXKXKXKXKKKK

Michael Dykstra
Sheila Dykstra
Annalisa Dykstra
Kelly Dykstra
Jonathan Dykstra

Tom Knight
Norman Clore
Linda Clore
John Snyder
Cheryl Snyder

Khalan Roe
Trent Roe

Jeff Terrell
Aaron Ruthruff
Bill Thurkettle

Dawn Thurkettle
Chrisina Combs
Pete Gunn

Neal Armstrong
Jackie Armstrong

Steve Hursey
John Rice
Tammy Rice
Barb Kinzer
Jake Simpson



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

LISTING OF COMPETIORS
08-07-2011

431 Dave Bosch
432 Pam Bosch

433 Brianna Bosch
434 Luke Bosch
435 Grant

436 Al Fryer

437 Matt Crum

438 Todd Stevens

439 Riley Crumm

440 XXXXXXXXXKXRXKKXXKKX

441 Mechell

442 Gene Penny
443 Bonnie Penny
444 Dick Miller
445 Ryan Bazan



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-07-2011
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS

MATCH - 1 37 25yd Offhand AMS
MATCH - 2 35 50yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 3 19 100yd OffHand AMS
MATCH - 4 43 25yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 5 42 50yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 6 20 100yd OffHand OS
MATCH - 7 22 25yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 8 22 50yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 9 17 100yd Flint OffHand
MATCH - 10 7 25yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 11 7 50yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 12 6 100yd Women OffHand
MATCH - 13 37 25yd Novelty
MATCH - 14 28 50yd Novelty
MATCH - 15 12 50yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 16 9 100yd Rifled Musket
MATCH - 17 28 25yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 18 27 50yd Trade Gun
MATCH - 23 9 25yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 24 7 50yd Youth X-Stick
MATCH - 25 7 25yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 26 4 50yd Junior OffHand
MATCH - 27 18 25yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 28 9 25yd Revolver
MATCH - 29 12 50yd Pistol/Revolver
MATCH - 30 7 50yd Revolver
MATCH - 31 10 25yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 32 9 50yd Flint Pistol
MATCH - 33 5 25yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 34 6 50yd Women Pstl/Rev
MATCH - 35 19 50yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 36 15 100yd X-Stick AMS
MATCH - 37 22 50yd X-Stick O0S
MATCH - 38 15 100yd X-Stick 0S8
MATCH - 39 13 50yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 40 12 100yd Flint X-Stick
MATCH - 41 17 50yd Bench AMS
MATCH - 42 16 100yd Bench AMS
MATCH - 43 20 50yd Bench OS

MATCH - 44 17 100yd Bench OS



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

SUMMARY OF MATCHES

08-07-2011
MATCH NUMBER OF MATCH NAME
COMPETITORS
MATCH - 47 28 25yd 0ld Timers

715 —-- TOTAL TARGETS SHOT



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd Offhand AMS

(1)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

269
353
312
309
338

330
359
306
368
352

314
341
369
301
361

302
326
332
441
393

320
265
436
364
355

303
339
319
327
427

373
333

Steve Hursey
John Klingler
Brian Heiss
Dave Kermeen
Justin Mings

Martin Porter
Craig Johnston
Ed Dennis
Andrew Driskel
T. Mingo

Gary Kern

Paul Vanderploeg
Al Brummel

Kim Best

JD Good

Wayne Baughman
Josh Monroe
Lynda Best
Lenny Brummel
Bob Wheelock

Dustin Brummel
Russell Anderson
Brian Greenlee
Mechell

Tom Ruggeri

Ben Kerkstra
Don Koopman
Al Fryer

Tom Verburg
Allen Phipps

AJ Brummel
Scott Mings
Robert Hunt
Marcie Anderson
John Rice

Peter Fritz
Morgan Greenlee

36
36
29
28
28

28
28
28
27
27

27
19
19
19
18

18
18
18
10
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd OffHand AMS

(2)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

1st
2nd
3rd

368
359
353
365
309

426
364
308
316
355

331
352
427
340
265

436
305
269
304
301

326
311
319
327
332

306
341
302
320
310

Wayne Baughman
Scott Mings

T. Mingo

Ed Dennis
Morgan Greenlee

Kim Best

Paul Vanderploeg
Craig Johnston
Tony Baughman
Andrew Driskel

Steve Hursey
Tom Verburg
Brian Heiss
Dave Kermeen
Allen Phipps

Mike Verburg
JD Good

John Rice
Justin Mings
Don Koopman

Al Fryer

Kathy Klingler
Martin Porter

John Klingler

Lenny Brummel

Russell Anderson
Reymundo Valle
Robert Hunt
Marcie Anderson
Brian Greenlee

Al Brummel
Josh Monroe
Dustin Brummel
Ben Kerkstra
Dave Jones

46
45
45
44
44

44
43
40
37
36

36
35
34
33
33

33
28
27
27
26

25
18
18
17
17

17
16
16
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

100yd OffHand AMS

(3)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

314
369
359
327
352

339
317
338
333
368

304
364
326
341

Ed Dennis
Justin Mings
Andrew Driskel
Kathy Klingler
John Fullerton

Wayne Baughman
Lynda Best

Paul Vanderploeg
Marcie Anderson
JD Good

Scott Mings

Cal Meabon

T. Mingo

Morgan Greenlee
Kim Best

John Klingler
Tom Verburg
Russell Anderson
Josh Monroe

33
32
32
31
30

29
29
29
28
28

27
25
14
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd OffHand OS

(4

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

358
389
336
368
304

338
373
369
269
265

272
314
359
364
332

427
355
303
310
353

430
302
341
340
352

342
319
339
316
344

326
331
330
333
393

John Fullerton
Andrew Driskel
Brian Heiss

Ed Dennis

Bob Wheelock

Ed Simpson
Dennie McNabb
Roger Pierce
Kim Best

John Klingler

T. Mingo
Peter Fritz
Lynda Best
Martin Porter
Don Koopman

Austin Eder
Wayne Baughman
Paul Vanderploeg
Tom Verburg
Brian Greenlee

John Rice
Allen Phipps
AJ Brummel
Dave Jones
Craig Johnston

Jake Simpson
Dustin Brummel
Josh Monroe
Justin Mings
JD Good

Paul Vanslooten
Robert Hunt
Scott Mings

Dave Kermeen
Alan Kleinstiver

Russell Anderson
Mike Verburg
Gary Kern

Morgan Greenlee
Tom Ruggeri

28
28
28
28
27

27
20
20
19
19

19
19
18
18
18

18
18
18
10
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-- PAGE 2 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

( 4 ) 25yd OffHand OS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
301 Lenny Brummel 0 0
327 Marcie Anderson 0 0

436 Al Fryer 0 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd OffHand OS

(5

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

338
304
339
316
333

272
317
369
336
311

306
358
332
352
427

359
305
368
320
353

342
301
314
355
330

326
265
269
430
303

393
341
327
364
436

Justin Mings
Brian Heiss
Mike Verburg
Dennie McNabb
Andrew Driskel

T. Mingo

John Klingler
Scott Mings
Dave Kermeen
Morgan Greenlee

Austin Eder
Cal Meabon
Lynda Best
Roger Pierce
Reymundo Valle

Al Brummel

Ed Simpson
Brian Greenlee
JD Good

John Rice

Paul Vanderploeg
Kathy Klingler
Kim Best

Ben Kerkstra
Craig Johnston

Paul Vanslooten
Lenny Brummel
Wayne Baughman
Allen Phipps
Gary Kern

Russell Anderson
Don Koopman
Martin Porter
Jake Simpson

AJ Brummel

Tom Ruggeri
Josh Monroe
Marcie Anderson
Tom Verburg

Al Fryer

43
38
37
37
36

36
35
35
35
35

35
34
34
34
34

33
33
33
33
30

27
27
26
26
26

25
24
20
18
18

18
17
17
17
17
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-- PAGE 2 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(5 ) 50yd OffHand O0S
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
344 Alan Kleinstiver 8 0

302 Dustin Brummel 8 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

100yd OffHand OS

(6)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

338
341
369
340
352

309
314
326
304
332

359
317
336
358
327

Morgan Greenlee
Kim Best

Ed Dennis

Scott Mings
Jake Simpson

T. Mingo
Josh Monroe
Lynda Best
Justin Mings
JD Good

Andrew Driskel
Wayne Baughman
Russell Anderson
John Klingler
Brian Greenlee

Paul Vanderploeg
Cal Meabon

Roger Pierce

Ed Simpson
Marcie Anderson

33
33
33
33
31

29
29
27
27
26

25
25
21
20
18
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd Flint OffHand

C7)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

304
330
309
327
389

365
351
332
346
342

378
311
364
360
326

367
314

Ed Dennis

Kathy Klingler
Scott Mings

T. Mingo

Morgan Greenlee

John Klingler
Gary Kern
Andrew Driskel
Marcie Anderson
Dennie McNabb

Tony Baughman
Gregory Johnston
Brian Greenlee
Jon Stamp

Paul Vanslooten

Bud Thompson
Reymundo Valle
Tom Verburg
Kermit

Russell Anderson

Rich Brown
Wayne Baughman

43
42
42
42
42

41
41
38
38
37

36
36
35
35
32

27
27
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd Flint OffHand

(8)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

333
368
305
338
389

342
317
311
364
378

332
341
330
326
314

360
327

Andrew Driskel
John Klingler
Ed Dennis
Scott Mings
Tony Baughman

Morgan Greenlee
Kim Best

Kathy Klingler
T. Mingo

Dennie McNabb

Paul Vanslooten
Cal Meabon
Reymundo Valle
Tom Verburg
Bud Thompson

Brian Greenlee
Josh Monroe

Gary Kern
Russell Anderson
Wayne Baughman

Kermit
Marcie Anderson

44
44
41
41
38

35
34
34
34
33

32
27
25
25
24
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

100yd Flint OffHand

(9)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

332
305
338
341
304

309
364
326
368
317

330
360

Dennie McNabb
Ed Dennis
Morgan Greenlee
Scott Mings
Marcie Anderson

Brian Greenlee
Kathy Klingler
T. Mingo

Josh Monroe
John Klingler

Andrew Driskel
Tom Verburg
Russell Anderson
Kim Best

Cal Meabon

Gary Kern
Kermit

34
34
32
30
30

28
27
26
26
26
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-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(10 ) 25yd Women OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 327 Marcie Anderson 41 0
2nd 369 Lynda Best 38 0
3rd 305 Kathy Klingler 36 0
315 Patti Baughman 32 0
321 Sue Kerkstra 26 0
425 Jackie Armstrong 23 0

o

337 Leanne Pierce 18



-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(11 ) 50yd Women OffHand

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 327 Marcie Anderson 40 0
2nd 305 Kathy Klingler 39 0
3rd 315 Patti Baughman 37 1
369 Lynda Best 35 0
337 Leanne Pierce 34 0
321 Sue Kerkstra 32 0

o

425 Jackie Armstrong 13



-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(12 ) 100yd Women OffHand

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 357 Sherry Wolbers 46 1
2nd 369 Lynda Best 42 1
3rd 315 Patti Baughman 35 0
337 Leanne Pierce 33 0
305 Kathy Klingler 31 0

327 Marcie Anderson 27 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd Novelty

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

426
352
361
342
302

332
304
309
326
308

327
311
310
306
303

314
338
364
269
320

367
355
265
331
315

316
330
368
301
333

382
425

Dennie McNabb
Lynda Best

Ed Dennis

John Fullerton
Craig Johnston

Steve Hursey

JD Good

Bob Wheelock
Paul Vanslooten
Dustin Brummel

Brian Greenlee
John Klingler
Andrew Driskel
Russell Anderson
Brian Heiss

Marcie Anderson
Reymundo Valle
Dave Jones

Al Brummel

AJ Brummel

Wayne Baughman
T. Mingo

Tom Verburg
Martin Porter
Ben Kerkstra

Rich Brown
Allen Phipps
Don Koopman
Mike Verburg
Patti Baughman

Dave Kermeen
Gary Kern

Kim Best

Lenny Brummel
Morgan Greenlee

Jim Messmer
Jackie Armstrong

29
29
29
28
28

27
27
26
26
19

19
19
19
19
18

18
18
18
18
18

18
18
17
17
17

17
17
10
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd Novelty

(

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

306
309
332
304
317

302
333
369
331
314

344
265
338
326
339

269
327
316
382
315

301
355
308

Gary Kern

JD Good

John Fullerton
Reymundo Valle
Rich Brown

Al Brummel
Andrew Driskel
Brian Greenlee
John Klingler
Cal Meabon

Dustin Brummel
Morgan Greenlee
Lynda Best

Mike Verburg
Wayne Baughman

Alan Kleinstiver
Don Koopman

T. Mingo

Russell Anderson
Scott Mings

Martin Porter
Marcie Anderson
Dave Kermeen
Jim Messmer
Patti Baughman

Lenny Brummel
Allen Phipps
Brian Heiss

19
18
18
18
17

17
17
16
16
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd Rifled Musket

(15)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

356
314
367
316
351

340
372

Scott Mings
Morgan Greenlee
Sherry Wolbers
T. Mingo

Brian Greenlee

John Fullerton
Wayne Baughman
Rich Brown

Dave Kermeen
Gregory Johnston

Justin Mings
Wayne Fritz

41
39
34
30
27

26
24
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

100yd Rifled Musket

(16 )

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

338
316
314
367

Scott Mings
Morgan Greenlee
John Fullerton
Justin Mings
Sherry Wolbers

T. Mingo

Dave Kermeen
Wayne Baughman
Rich Brown

39
35
30
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd Trade Gun

(17

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

317
378
326
346
372

365
351
327
367
360

368
304
376
338
399

340
305
402
389
316

427
342
341

Scott Mings
Roger Pierce
Serge Bourdeaux
Ed Dennis
Morgan Greenlee

Cal Meabon

Bud Thompson
Russell Anderson
Jon Stamp

Wayne Fritz

Tony Baughman
Gregory Johnston
Marcie Anderson
Rich Brown
Kermit

Kim Best

John Klingler
Ron Lowell

T. Mingo

Mark Nienhouse

Justin Mings
Kathy Klingler
Ed Henson
Dennie McNabb
Dave Kermeen

John Rice
Paul Vanslooten
Josh Monroe

44
44
44
43
43

43
43
42
42
42

42
42
41
41
40

40
39
39
38
33

30
28
22
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(18 50yd Trade Gun

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

368
336
378
317
312

339
313
327
338
316

367
346
389
360
372

340
305
304
376
399

427
342

Ed Henson

Tony Baughman
Gregory Johnston
Russell Anderson
Morgan Greenlee

Kim Best
Roger Pierce
Bud Thompson
Cal Meabon
Ed Dennis

Scott Mings
Serge Bourdeaux
Marcie Anderson
T. Mingo

Dave Kermeen

Rich Brown
Jon Stamp
Dennie McNabb
Kermit

Wayne Fritz

Justin Mings
Kathy Klingler
John Klingler
Ron Lowell
Mark Nienhouse

John Rice
Paul Vanslooten

42
42
42
42
42

41
41
40
40
38

37
37
37
37
35

32
31
30
30
27

17
13
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd Youth X-Stick

(23)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

445
374
439
404

Todd Stevens

Evy Plaggemeyer
Jonathan Dykstra
Ryan Brummel
Matt Plaggemeyer

Ryan Bazan

Gabe Sowers
Riley Crumm
Robbie Hoskinson

43
37
32
29
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-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

( 24 ) 50yd Youth X-Stick
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 438 Todd Stevens 45 0
2nd 404 Robbie Hoskinson 41 0
3rd 386 Matt Plaggemeyer 39 0
385 Evy Plaggemeyer 38 0
307 Ryan Brummel 33 0
439 Riley Crumm 31 0
445 Ryan Bazan 30 0



-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

( 25 ) 25yd Junior OffHand
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT

1st 272 Austin Eder 49 2
2nd 340 Justin Mings 47 0
3rd 435 Grant 41 0
438 Todd Stevens 35 1

439 Riley Crumm 34 0

434 Luke Bosch 27 0

404 Robbie Hoskinson 17 0



-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(26 ) 50yd Junior OffHand

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 340 Justin Mings 40 0
2nd 272 Austin Eder 24 0
3rd 433 Brianna Bosch 22 0
404 Robbie Hoskinson 5 0



COMPETITOR'S NAME

(27

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd Pistol/Revolver

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

316
356
330
365
427

318
327
265
317
393

355
320
303

Russell Anderson

T. Mingo

Scott Mings

Kim Best

Serge Bourdeaux

Dave
John
Gary
Tony
John

Toni

Kermeen
Fullerton
Kern
Baughman
Rice

Meabon

Marcie Anderson
Don Koopman
Cal Meabon
Tom Ruggeri

Allen Phipps
Ben Kerkstra
AJ Brummel

90
90
89
87
85

83
82
79
78
72

70
61
29
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-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(28 ) 25yd Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 368 Kim Best 98 3
2nd 313 Serge Bourdeaux 93 2
3rd 326 Russell Anderson 90 4
338 T. Mingo 90 2
427 John Rice 89 2
316 Dave Kermeen 86 0
339 Scott Mings 86 0
330 Gary Kern 77 0
442 Gene Penny 8 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd Pistol/Revolver

(29)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

427
339
326
317
330

265
327

Kim Best

Dave Kermeen
Serge Bourdeaux
T. Mingo

Toni Meabon

John Rice

Scott Mings
Russell Anderson
Cal Meabon

Gary Kern

Don Koopman
Marcie Anderson

71
70
67
64
64

53
52
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-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

( 30 ) 50yd Revolver
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 326 Russell Anderson 90 1
2nd 368 Kim Best 81 0
3rd 339 Scott Mings 80 1
313 Serge Bourdeaux 76 1
427 John Rice 76 1
316 Dave Kermeen 60 0
330 Gary Kern 47 1



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd Flint Pistol

(31)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

304
330
316
318
393

Scott Mings
Serge Bourdeaux
Kim Best

Russell Anderson
T. Mingo

John Klingler
Gary Kern
Dave Kermeen
Toni Meabon
Tom Ruggeri

76
75
75
61
44
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COMPETITOR'S NAME

(

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd Flint Pistol

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

304
316
330
427

Serge Bourdeaux

Kim Best
Scott Mings

Russell Anderson

T. Mingo

John
Dave
Gary
John

Klingler
Kermeen
Kern
Rice

67
61
58
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-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

( 33 ) 25yd Women Pstl/Rev
COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
Toni Meabon 88 1
Patti Baughman 80 1
Marcie Anderson 77 0
Kathy Klingler 69 0
Lynda Best 68 0



-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

( 34 ) 50yd Women Pstl/Rev

COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1lst 318 Toni Meabon 76 0
2nd 315 Patti Baughman 68 0
3rd 327 Marcie Anderson 60 0
305 Kathy Klingler 58 0
369 Lynda Best 55 0

443 Bonnie Penny 6 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd X-Stick AMS

(35)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

1st
2nd
3rd

306
326
352
361
333

301
265
339
308
311

338
302
310
332

Wayne Baughman
Ron Smith
Andrew Driskel
AJ Brummel

Ben Kerkstra

Al Brummel
Russell Anderson
JD Good

Bob Wheelock
Morgan Greenlee

Lenny Brummel
Don Koopman
Scott Mings
Brian Heiss
Reymundo Valle

T. Mingo
Dustin Brummel
Dave Jones
Brian Greenlee

46
45
45
45
45

45
45
44
44
43

43
43
36
35
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-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

( 36 ) 100yd X-Stick AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 380 Ron Smith 45 1
2nd 314 Wayne Baughman 43 1
3rd 361 Bob Wheelock 42 1
326 Russell Anderson 42 0
302 Dustin Brummel 41 0
352 JD Good 40 1
338 T. Mingo 39 0
309 Andrew Driskel 39 0
365 Tony Baughman 38 0
333 Morgan Greenlee 37 0
306 Al Brummel 35 0
308 Brian Heiss 33 0
339 Scott Mings 32 0
320 Ben Kerkstra 32 0
301 Lenny Brummel 32 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd X-Stick OS

( 37

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

311
326
380
331
320

364
314
333
301
302

306
341
303
338
339

310
307

Ed Simpson
Tony Baughman
JD Good

Bob Wheelock
Andrew Driskel

Reymundo Valle
Russell Anderson
Ron Smith

Mike Verburg

Ben Kerkstra

Tom Verburg
Wayne Baughman
Morgan Greenlee
Lenny Brummel
Dustin Brummel

Al Brummel
Josh Monroe
AJ Brummel
T. Mingo

Scott Mings

Dave Jones
Ryan Brummel

48
47
47
46
46

45
45
42
42
41

40
37
34
32
27

25
16
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

100yd X-Stick O0S

( 38

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

1st
2nd
3rd

309
320
302
339
365

301
333
358
310
364

Wayne Baughman
Russell Anderson
Bob Wheelock

JD Good

Ron Smith

Andrew Driskel
Ben Kerkstra
Dustin Brummel
Scott Mings
Tony Baughman

Lenny Brummel
Morgan Greenlee
Ed Simpson

Dave Jones

Tom Verburg

41
41
39
39
35

32
32
28
15

[oNeoNoNoNo] OO oo

[oNeoNeoNeoNe)



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

50yd Flint X-Stick

( 39

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

339
338
320
333
365

364
306
314

Ron Smith

Ed Dennis
Andrew Driskel
Reymundo Valle
JD Good

Scott Mings

T. Mingo

Ben Kerkstra
Morgan Greenlee
Tony Baughman

Tom Verburg
Al Brummel
Wayne Baughman

44
43
43
43
43

36
23
16
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

100yd Flint X-Stick

( 40

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

352
338
339
314
332

364
333

Ron Smith

Ed Dennis
Andrew Driskel
Ben Kerkstra
Tony Baughman

JD Good

T. Mingo

Scott Mings
Wayne Baughman
Brian Greenlee

Tom Verburg
Morgan Greenlee

35
35
35
19
15

13
10
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-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(41 ) 50yd Bench AMS
COMP # COMPETITOR'S NAME SCORE -X- COUNT
1st 426 Steve Hursey 50 2
2nd 361 Bob Wheelock 48 2
3rd 326 Russell Anderson 48 0
314 Wayne Baughman 46 0
365 Tony Baughman 46 0
380 Ron Smith 43 0
338 T. Mingo 43 0
352 JD Good 43 0
301 Lenny Brummel 42 0
333 Morgan Greenlee 42 0
302 Dustin Brummel 42 0
309 Andrew Driskel 41 0
303 AJ Brummel 39 1
306 Al Brummel 39 0
308 Brian Heiss 38 0
339 Scott Mings 34 0
265 Don Koopman 33 0



GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

100yd Bench AMS

(42)

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

333
326
338
265
352

308
302
309
303
301

306

Bob Wheelock
Wayne Baughman
Steve Hursey
Scott Mings
Ron Smith

Morgan Greenlee
Russell Anderson
T. Mingo

Don Koopman

JD Good

Brian Heiss
Dustin Brummel
Andrew Driskel
AJ Brummel
Lenny Brummel

Al Brummel

43
43
43
42
41

36
34
33
32
30

23
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

(43 50yd Bench OS

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

1st
2nd
3rd

365
309
352
314
338

333
265
308
339
306

355
310
302
301
303

Bob Wheelock
Steve Hursey

Ron Smith
Russell Anderson
Ed Simpson

Tony Baughman
Andrew Driskel
JD Good
Wayne Baughman
T. Mingo

Morgan Greenlee
Don Koopman
Brian Heiss
Scott Mings

Al Brummel

Allen Phipps
Dave Jones
Dustin Brummel
Lenny Brummel
AJ Brummel

44
43
43
42
41

40
39
39
38
36

35
34
31
21
17
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

( 44 100yd Bench OS

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

339
314
309
352
338

265
333
310
306
302

358
301

Tony Baughman
Steve Hursey

Bob Wheelock
Russell Anderson
Ron Smith

Scott Mings
Wayne Baughman
Andrew Driskel
JD Good

T. Mingo

Don Koopman
Morgan Greenlee
Dave Jones

Al Brummel
Dustin Brummel

Ed Simpson
Lenny Brummel

41
40
34
33
32

31
31
22
15
15
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GVCnB Frontier Shoot 2011

25yd 0ld Timers

(47

COMPETITOR'S NAME

-— PAGE 1 -
DATE - 08-07-2011
TIME - Final

359
313
326
312
351

382
311
358
353
338

320
355
344
378
310

412
321
401
265
331

319
373
306

JD Good
Andrew Driskel
Wayne Baughman
Bob Wheelock
Steve Hursey

Paul Vanderploeg
Serge Bourdeaux
Russell Anderson
Ed Dennis
Gregory Johnston

Jim Messmer
Reymundo Valle
Ed Simpson
Craig Johnston
T. Mingo

Ben Kerkstra
Allen Phipps
Alan Kleinstiver
Bud Thompson
Dave Jones

Norman Clore
Sue Kerkstra
Paul Schumm
Don Koopman
Mike Verburg

Robert Hunt
Peter Fritz
Al Brummel

44
44
43
43
42

41
41
41
41
41

41
40
37
35
34

33
32
31
31
28

27
26
25
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